
Rockford College (9-9) -vs- Univ. of Chicago (8-8)
4/15/2007 at Chicago, Ill. (J. Kyle Anderson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meyer (3-2)
Loss: Jacobson, Jeff (0-1)
HBP: Meyer
PB: Magnuson, Tyler (1)
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rockford College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Univ. of Chicago 0 0 0 0 1 0 X 1 6 1

Rockford College 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dascher, Shaun cf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Clay, Tyler lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rowe, Tim rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Wiest, Rob dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brockman, Chris 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Magnuson, Tyler c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Tuton, Jake ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sopena, Anthony pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Brandon 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Cartmill, Cris ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Henke, Nate ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Phil 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Durlak, Brian ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gomez, Fabian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krull, Ken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacobson, Jeff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 4 0 3 6 6

2B: Rowe, Tim (1)
SH: Smith, Brandon (1)
SB: Dascher, Shaun (1)
CS: Dascher, Shaun (1)
HBP: Dascher, Shaun (1)
PO: Dascher, Shaun (1)

Univ. of Chicago 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Serio lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Zitek 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Serpico ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Schmitt 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cooper 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Blane rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ginsberg cf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Miglio c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thomas dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 6 1 0 3 5

2B: Cooper (1)
E: Meyer (1)
DP: 1

Rockford College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gomez, Fabian 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 5 –
Krull, Ken 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 –
Jacobson, Jeff (L, 0-1) 2.0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 2 –
Totals 6 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 24 24 6 9

Univ. of Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Meyer (W, 3-2) 7.0 4 0 0 3 6 1 0 1 0 22 27 0 12 –
Totals 4 0 0 3 6 1 0 1 0 22 27 0 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Rockford College - Top of 1st RC CHI
Dascher, Shaun walked. 0 0
Dascher, Shaun stole second. 0 0
Dascher, Shaun out at third c to ss to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Clay, Tyler grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Rowe, Tim struck out looking. 0 0

Univ. of Chicago - Bottom of 1st RC CHI
Serio struck out looking. 0 0
Zitek grounded out to ss. 0 0
Serpico grounded out to ss. 0 0

Rockford College - Top of 2nd RC CHI
Wiest, Rob struck out looking. 0 0
Brockman, Chris grounded out to p. 0 0
Magnuson, Tyler walked. 0 0
Smith, Brandon walked; Magnuson, Tyler advanced to second. 0 0
Cartmill, Cris grounded out to p. 0 0

Univ. of Chicago - Bottom of 2nd RC CHI
Schmitt grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Cooper grounded out to p. 0 0
Blane grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Rockford College - Top of 3rd RC CHI
Smith, Phil grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Dascher, Shaun hit by pitch. 0 0
Clay, Tyler grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Dascher, Shaun out on the play. 0 0

Univ. of Chicago - Bottom of 3rd RC CHI
Krull, Ken to p for Gomez, Fabian. 0 0
Ginsberg struck out swinging. 0 0
Miglio grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Thomas lined out to 2b. 0 0

Rockford College - Top of 4th RC CHI
Rowe, Tim singled up the middle. 0 0
Wiest, Rob reached on a fielder's choice; Rowe, Tim out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Brockman, Chris struck out swinging. 0 0
Wiest, Rob advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Magnuson, Tyler reached first on an error by p; Wiest, Rob advanced to third. 0 0
Smith, Brandon grounded out to ss. 0 0

Univ. of Chicago - Bottom of 4th RC CHI
Serio popped up to 2b. 0 0
Zitek flied out to rf. 0 0
Serpico singled to third base. 0 0
Schmitt grounded out to ss; Serpico advanced to second. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rockford College - Top of 5th RC CHI
Cartmill, Cris struck out looking. 0 0
Smith, Phil struck out swinging. 0 0
Dascher, Shaun singled to center field. 0 0
Dascher, Shaun out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0

Univ. of Chicago - Bottom of 5th RC CHI
Jacobson, Jeff to p for Krull, Ken. 0 0
Cooper doubled to right center. 0 0
Blane struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball; Cooper advanced to third. 0 0
Ginsberg singled through the left side, RBI; Blane advanced to second; Cooper scored, unearned. 0 1
Miglio singled, bunt; Ginsberg advanced to second; Blane advanced to third. 0 1
Thomas flied out to rf; Ginsberg advanced to third; Blane out at home rf to c. 0 1
Serio grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Rockford College - Top of 6th RC CHI
Clay, Tyler struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 1
Rowe, Tim doubled to left field. 0 1
Wiest, Rob grounded out to 2b; Rowe, Tim advanced to third. 0 1
Brockman, Chris grounded out to p. 0 1

Univ. of Chicago - Bottom of 6th RC CHI
Zitek grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Serpico singled to left field. 0 1
Schmitt singled through the right side; Serpico advanced to second. 0 1
Cooper flied out to rf. 0 1
Blane flied out to cf. 0 1

Rockford College - Top of 7th RC CHI
Tuton, Jake pinch hit for Magnuson, Tyler. 0 1
Tuton, Jake singled to right field. 0 1
Sopena, Anthony pinch ran for Tuton, Jake. 0 1
Smith, Brandon grounded out to 1b, SAC; Sopena, Anthony advanced to second. 0 1
Henke, Nate pinch hit for Cartmill, Cris. 0 1
Henke, Nate grounded out to 1b unassisted; Sopena, Anthony advanced to third. 0 1
Durlak, Brian pinch hit for Smith, Phil. 0 1
Durlak, Brian grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Univ. of Chicago - Bottom of 7th RC CHI


